
A&P Shared Services 

Laura Stehura
HR Director &
Chief Diversity Officer
102 McCracken Power Plant
stehura.6@osu.edu
614-292-6589

Todd Hunter
HR Director
112 McCracken Power Plant
hunter.155@osu.edu
614-688-3574

Julie Conway
HR Manager
114 McCracken Power 
Plant
conway.12@osu.edu
614-688-4179

Kim Melchiorre
DPS, UniPrint, TTM,
A&P Shared Services, 
WOSU
2650 Kenny Road
melchiorre.8@osu.edu
614-292-3128

Tracy Draudt
111 McCracken Power 
Plant
draudt.16@osu.edu
614-292-7490

Business and Finance

PROCUREMENT     7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
requisitions, purchase orders, pCard, travel

Administration and Planning

SERVICE CENTER     7 a.m. to 5 p.m.
payroll, timekeeping, new hires, employee inquiries, eTools (eLeave, 
eTime, HRA), PeopleSoft data integrity, CWA sick leave conversion 
program, management reporting

Administration and Planning

HUMAN RESOURCES
Benefits and Support (attendance management, attendance reports, family medical 
leave, transitional work), Employee and Labor Relations (performance management, 
investigations, contract administration), Talent Acquisition (posting, interviewing, hiring), 
Training and Development (orientation, onboarding, technical training, supervisory skill 
building, leadership development)

Becca Hubbard
Medical Center District, 
Landscaping, EHS
142 McCracken Power Plant
hubbard.167@osu.edu
614-247-6820

Carmeen Yarbrough
FOD Support
105 McCracken Power Plant
yarbrough.16@osu.edu
614-514-5816

Aug 20, 2019

Kurt Farnsworth
DPS, TTM, WOSU, 
Facilities Support
102 Printing Facility
farnsworth.13@osu.edu
614-292-5192

Kim Fiebig
111 McCracken Power 
Plant
fiebig.6@osu.edu
614-688-5802

Pam LaPlante
FOD, PARE
2650 Kenny Road
laplante.5@osu.edu
614-247-2790

Avani Borade
111 McCracken Power 
Plant
borade.1@osu.edu
614-247-4280

Gina King
Academic District
116 McCracken Power Plant
king.1694@osu.edu
614-688-2995

Shannon Rice
FOD Admin, FDC, PARE, 
Shared Services, Sr VP 
Admin, UniPrint
108 McCracken Power Plant
rice.724@osu.edu
614-688-4205

Misty Campbell
111 McCracken Power 
Plant
campbell.1377@osu.edu
614-292-9801

Lindsay Mick
111 McCracken Power 
Plant
mick.62@osu.edu
614-292-5525

Kathleen Hall
HR Support
107 McCracken Power Plant
hall.2898@osu.edu
614-688-3914


